MC33GD3100
Advanced IGBT/SiC gate driver
Rev. 10.0 — 29 September 2023 Product short data sheet
1   General description
The MC33GD3100 is an advanced single channel gate driver for IGBTs and SiC power devices. Integrated
Galvanic isolation and low on-resistance drive transistors provide high charging and discharging current, low
dynamic saturation voltage and rail-to-rail gate voltage control.
Current and temperature sense minimizes IGBT stress during faults. Accurate and configurable undervoltage

NXP Semiconductors MC33GD3100
Advanced IGBT/SiC gate driver
4   Ordering information
Part number [1] VDD External clearance and
creepage distance
Material (isolation) group Temperature (TJ) Package
MC33GD3100EK [2] 5.0 V > 7.72 mm [3] II [4]
MGD3100AM58EK[2] 5.0 V > 8.0 mm [3] I [4]
MC33GD3100A3EK[2] 3.3 V > 7.72 mm [3] II [4]
MGD3100AM38EK[2] 3.3 V > 8.0 mm [3] I [4]
MC33GD3100BEK 5.0 V > 7.72 mm [3] II [4]
MGD3100BM58EK 5.0 V > 8.0 mm[3] I[4]
MC33GD3100B3EK 3.3 V > 7.72 mm[3] II[4]
MGD3100BM38EK 3.3 V > 8.0 mm[3] I[4]
−40 to 150 °C 32-pin wide body
SOIC, 0.65 mm pitch
Table 1. Orderable part variations
[1] To order parts in tape and reel, add the R2 suffix to the part number.
[2] Not recommended for new designs
[3] per IEC 60950-1 Tables 2K and 2N
[4] per IEC 60664-1
MC33GD3100_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2023 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 10.0 — 29 September 2023
4 / 21
NXP Semiconductors MC33GD3100
Advanced IGBT/SiC gate driver
5   Internal block diagram
Logic block 1
SCLK